

14.05.24

Present: All plaintiffs in person except Upkar Kaur.
Defendants in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Ashish.

It is seen that parties have already settled their disputes through mediation on dated 27.09.2022.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendants that he is ready to deposit sum of Rs.40.0 lacs by way of DD in the name of different plaintiffs in terms of mediation settlement dated 27.09.2022. Let the sum of Rs.40.0 lacs be deposited/filed by defendants in the name of different plaintiffs by way of DD within one week from today.

Put up the case for FP, on 10.07.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.05.24.