

CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

17.08.24

Present: Plaintiff no.2 in person.

Sh D K Mehta, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh Ashish Laroia, Id counsel for Lr of defendant
no.2.

In terms of mediation settlement dated 27.09.2022,
statement of plaintiff no.2 is recorded separately.

In view of the statements of the parties recorded so
far, some more time is granted to get the Relinquishment deed
registered and exchange of documents.

Put up the case for said purpose on 31.08.24.

The concerned Sub-Registrar is directed to Register
the Relinquishment deeds as per Mediation Settlement dated
27.09.2022.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Id counsel for
the parties for ready reference, as prayed.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.08.24.