

CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

23.09.24

Present: Sh D K Mehta, ld counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff
no.1 in person.

Sh Abhishek Yadav, ld counsel for defendant no.2.

There are certain objections being raised by LR of
defendant no.2 namely Surjeet Kaur, present in person, qua
defendant no.1.

Put up the case for further proceedings with
direction to defendant no.1 to appear in person, positively, on
14.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.09.24