

3 CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

30.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. D.K. Mehta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 with
defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. Ashish Laroia, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant
no.2 Surjeet Kaur and Simran.

Heard.

Let a report be called from DDA with regard to the
status of property bearing no. B-102, MIG Flat, East of Loni
Road, Chitrakut Enclave, Shahadra, Delhi-110032 file no. MO 33
(3)/89 whether it is lease hold property or free hold property
alongwith the relevant record on filing of PF for 17.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)

ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2024