

46 CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

01.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. D. K. Mehta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Ashish Laroia, Ms. Sheetal Bhati and Sh. Nikhil
Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant
no. 2 alongwith LR Smt. Surjit Kaur in person.

At joint request of both the parties, put up the case for
purpose fixed/further proceedings on **03.05.2025 at 12:30 P.M.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 2
requests for the return of the original DD no. 019838 dated
19.07.2024, drawn on HDFC Bank, Mukherjee Nagar Branch, in
the name of Sarabjit Singh (defendant no. 1) as the same has
expired.

The other side counsel i.e. counsel for defendant no. 1
has no objection to the same. Therefore, let original DD no. 019838
dated 19.07.2024 be returned to Smt. Surjit Kaur @ Smt. Surjeet
Kaur against proper acknowledgment with direction to file the fresh
DD in the same sum of Rs. 40,00,000/- on the date fixed.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.04.2025