

CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

05.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 and 3 in person.

Sh. D.K. Mehta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Ashish Laroia, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased defendant no.2 along with LR Smt. Surjeet Kaur and Ms. Simran.

Statement of plaintiff no.3 is recorded separately in terms of mediation settlement.

Statement of plaintiff no.1 and 2 have already been recorded. Smt. Surjeet Kaur, LR of defendant no.2 and defendant no.1 have already given statement.

The defendant has filed photocopy of DD in the sum of Rs.40.0 lacs.

Issue court notice to plaintiff no.4 for the next date of hearing.

Put up the case for appearance of plaintiff no.4 Smt. Supreet Kaur for recording of her statement, for 27.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.05.2025