

CS DJ 185/18

HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs. SARABJEET SINGH

27.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. Vidhur Kamra, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff no. 4
along with plaintiff no. 4
Defendant no. 1 in person with Counsel Sh D.K
Mehta
None for LR's of D2.

Today P4 has appeared physically before the court
along with her counsel and submits that she wants to proceed
further with the matter.

As such, the matter was earlier at the stage of P.E,
list the matter for P.E on **20.12.2025**.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs are directed to supply
advance copy of the evidence affidavit to counsel for defendant
at least 10 days prior to NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2025