

16 CS DJ 185/18 HARNAM KAUR AND ORS. Vs.
SARABJEET SINGH

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Vidur Kamra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.5
along with P5.
P4 Ms. Supreet Kaur in person.
Sh. Narender Sharma and Sh. Ashish Laroia, Ld.
Counsel for LR's of only defendant.

1. Matter is listed for PE.
2. PW2Ms. Supreet Kaur cross examined and discharged
3. Vide separate statement, evidence of plaintiff no. 4 stands closed.
4. Previous cost imposed Rs. 5000/- vide order dt. 20.12.2025, on oral request is reduced to Rs. 4000/- to be paid to the plaintiffs jointly.
5. Cost imposed Rs.4000/- Paid. Duly received.
6. Put up for remaining PE on **02.09.2026**
7. Put up at 4 for orders on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff no. 5.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.05.2026

At 04.00 PM

Present: None.

1. Order could not pronounce today as undersigned is busy in dictating order in case no. CS DJ834/17 and CS DJ 827/17.
2. Now to come up for orders on **03.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.05.2026